

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4531/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in CMW No. 53245/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

P.K. KAUSHIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., taking additional document on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted
Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned for
four weeks for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master