

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4531/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in CMW No.  
53245/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

P.K. KAUSHIK &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and taking additional document on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH I.A.No.4 (appln. for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.  
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Contd..2/-

SC4531/07

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAppearing for the petitioners, Ms. Srivastava submits that  
an application has been filed by the petitioners seeking permission to  
withdraw this special leave petition. The same has been numbered as  
I.A.4 of 2008.Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we allow the  
said application and permission is, therefore, given to withdraw the  
special leave petition, which is dismissed as withdrawn.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master